# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	E:	NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Deuk Man KIM			05/02/2013		
Seok Mo CHOI			05/02/2013		
Hyun Jun JO			05/02/2013		
Hyun Je CHO			05/02/2013		
Seung Chul PARK			05/02/2013		
Cheon-Woo KIM			05/02/2013		
Tae Won HWANG			05/02/2013		
Name:		KOREA HYDRO & NUCLEAR POWER CO., LTD.			
Street Address:		125, Hwarang-ro, Gyeongju-si			
City:		Gyeongsangbuk-do			
State/Country:					
Postal Code: 780-947					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property	<sup>,</sup> Туре		Number		
Application Number	er:	13884052			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	202408	924			
Correspondence w		Mail when the fax attempt	is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 202-371-8976					
Email:	firm@rabinberdo.com				
Correspondent Nan					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:					
	vvasilli				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		OTE-205NP			
PATENT					
			FAILNI		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert H. Berdo, Jr.	
Signature:	/Robert H. Berdo, Jr./	
Date:	05/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=OTE-205NP-Assignment#page1.tif source=OTE-205NP-Assignment#page2.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS Deuk Man KIM, whose post address is #104-1402, Jindalrae Apt., Wolpyeong 3-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon 302-283, Republic of Korea; Seok Mo CHOI, whose post address is #501-1401, Banseokmaeul Apt., Banseok-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-150, Republic of Korea; Hyun Jun JO, whose post address is #122-1401, Hanbit Apt., Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-333, Republic of Korea; Hyun Je CHO, whose post address is #102-304, Daelim Dure Apt., Sinseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-345, Republic of Korea; Seung Chul PARK, whose post address is #102-1701, Hanbit Apt., Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-333, Republic of Korea; Seung Chul PARK, whose post address is #102-1701, Hanbit Apt., Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-333, Republic of Korea; Seung Chul PARK, whose post address is #102-1701, Hanbit Apt., Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-333, Republic of Korea; is #206-1607, Expo Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-390; Republic of Korea; and Tae Won HWANG, whose post address is #110-905, Hanul Apt., Sinseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-345, Republic of Korea; is #100-905, Hanul Apt., Sinseong-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-345, Republic of Korea; hereinafter referred to the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to

#### MOLTEN GLASS DISCHARGING DEVICE

[X] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with or prior to the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
[] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr., Allen Wood and Jun Hwa Jeong of RABIN & BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert here in parentheses (Application Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_) the application serial number of said application when known;

[X] the specification of which was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on February 15, 2012, Serial No. PCT/KR2012/001135, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS KOREA HYDRO & NUCLEAR POWER CO., LTD., of Gyeongsangbuk-do, Republic of Korea, an entity organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, whose post-office address is 125, Hwarang-ro, Gyeongju-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do 780-947, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigners, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigners hereby assign, sell and transfer to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, relissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, relissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, relissues and prolongations thereof, including the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, relissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, relissues and prolongations thereof, in a sample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof,

to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

WITNESS:	
Signature:	
Name:	

Address:\_\_\_\_\_

ASSIGNOF	"Deuk-Man	111
Signature:	Peuk-Man	KIM

Name: <u>Deuk Man KIM</u> Date: <u>5/2/20/3</u>

> PATENT REEL: 030372 FRAME: 0918

Page 2

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:	Signature: ( //
Name:	Name: Seok Mo CHOI
Address:	Date: 5/2/20/3

WITNESS:			,
Signature:	 	····	
Name:	 		
Address:	 +		····

ASSIGNOR: Signature:

Name: Hyun Jun JO 2 Date:

WI	NESS:	

Signature:
Name:
Address:

ASSIGNOR: Signature: \_ Name: Hyun Je CHO Date: \_

### WITNESS:

Signature:	
Name:	
Address:	

ASSIGNOR:	A-
Signature:	(45)
Name: Seung Chu	I PARK
Date:	5/2/2013

ASSIGNOR: 00 Signature: Name: Cheon Woo KI

Date:

## WITNESS:

WITNESS:

Signature:

Name:

Address:\_

Signature:	<b>Ter Pala</b> -vale		
Name:	······	×	
Address:			

ASSIGNOR; Signature: Tae-Non Wan Name: Tae Won HWANG 3 Date:

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

## PATENT REEL: 030372 FRAME: 0919

**RECORDED: 05/08/2013**